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USC-COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

PERSONNEL CHANGES AT
COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

The Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs at USC-
Coastal College, Dr. Roy Talbert of Conway, has
announced plans to resign his administrative post and
return to the college faculty as a professor. Talbert’s
resignation and several other college personnel changes
were announced Tuesday following a Dean’s Council
by Dr. Fred Hicks, the Chancellor of Coastal Carolina
College.

“Dr. Talbert is a fine teacher and scholar who has
provided strong leadership in the academic life of the
college for the last four years,” says Hicks. It is his
desire to return to his primary interest, teaching, and I
accept his decision with regret and with appreciation
for his accomplishments as Vice Chancellor. He will be
an asset to the School of Social and Behavioral Sciences,
in which he has already been teaching history courses.”

Hicks says he has established a committee to search
for a new Vice Chancellor, which he describes as the
second most important position in the college adminis-
tration. A. national search will examine candidates
from within the college community and from accross
the nation, according to Hicks.

A native of Cheraw, S.C., Talbert came to Coastal
Carolina College from Ferrum College in Ferrum, Va.,
where he served five years as an administrator and
instructor. Prior to assuming his duties with Ferrum
College, Talbert served an an intelligence officer with
the U.S. Army in the Pentagon. He holds a Ph. D.
and a Master’s degree in History from Vanderbilt Univer-
sity and a Bachelor’s degree from Furman University.

In further administrative changes confirmed at the
Monday meeting, Dr. Janis Chesson has been appointed
Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs and will be
responsible for academic and non-academic personnel.
She will also continue fer current post as Affirmative
Action Officer for Coastal Carolina College.

A native of Russellville, Alabama, Dr. Chesson holds
a Ph. D. from N.C. State University and an undergrad-
uate degree from East Carolina University. She has
been a member of the Coastal Carolina College faculty
since 1979, and is an Associate Professor of Sociology.

Hicks also announced the appointment of Dr. Sally
Z. Hare as Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs
for Graduate Studies and Continuing Education, with
responsibility for developing expanded programs in
Continuing Education and Graduate Studies on and
off the college campus. Hicks says Hare will be in
charge of establishing several new educational centers

at various sites in the Grand Strand region, provided
easier access to classes for evening and graduate students.

Dr. Hare, a native of Charleston, S.C., is Associate
Professor of Education and Director of Continuing
Education and Graduate Programs at the college. She
holds a Ph. D., a Master’s degree and a Bachelor’s degree
from the University of South .Carolina, and has been
a faculty member since 1971.

Also confirmed in a new appointment at the college
was Dr. Elizabeth Puskar, who will assume the position
of Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs in Student
Support Programs and Faculty Development. A native
of Pittsburgh, Pa., Dr. Puskar joined the Coastal Carolina
College faculty in 1974 and is ranked as Associate
Professor of Psychology.

She holds a Ph.d. and a Master’s degree in Counselor
Education from the University of Pittsburgh and an
undergraduate degree from Indiana University of Penn-
sylvania. In addition to teaching and administrative
duties, she has served as a counselor for students and
faculty -- a service she will continue to excercise, Hicks
says.

Dr. Talbert’s resignation as Vice Chancellor for Academ-
ic Affairs will become effective at the end of the current
academic year. The other administrative changes will
become effective immediately.

This Week is a newsletter for the faculty, staff, and administra-
tion of USC-Coastal Carolina College, P.O. Box 1954, Conway,
SC 29526.



SEVENTH ANNUAL C.E.F.
GOLF TOURNAMENT NOV. 6

The Seventh Annual Coastal Educational Foundation
Golf Tournament will be played on Sunday, Nov. 6
at Myrtle Beach National Golf Club with prizes awarded
in a variety of categories.

Last year the popular pro-am tournament raised more
than $3,000 for the Coastal Educational Foundation,
the private, non-profit organization which founded
and supports USC-Coastal Carolina College. Proceeds
from this year’s tournament will again benefit the foun-
dation and the college.

The 1983 tournament will begin at 1 p.m., Nov. 6
with a shotgun start at Myrtle Beach National Golf
Club. Tournament play will feature four-man teams
with prizes awarded for team competition, low gross
and low net scores. The $25 entry fee covers all fees,
provides unlimited refreshments and is tax-deductible.

“The tournament is open to everyone - men & women,
pros and amateurs,” says Billy Bernier, the new golf
coach at Coastal Carolina College and the primary
organizer of this year’s tournament. ‘““This tourna-
ment gives players an opportunity to enjoy an after-
noon of golf at one of the Grand Strand’s best cours-
es, good sportmanship and a chance to help a very
worthy cause. We’re expecting a lot of people to have
a lot of fun and we are grateful to Myrtle Beach
National Golf Club for their assistance witj the tour-
nament.”

The entry deadline is Wed., Nov. 2. To enter, players
should call the Office of College Relations.

Please excuse the following Ensemble members from
class on Monday, October 10, 1983 from 8 o’clock till
o’clock.

Renee Kotsovos
Pam Muise
Donna Fay Elliot
Meg Taylor

Kim Holt

Kelley Gore
Yvonne Hearl
Kim Lewis
Robin Sheffield
Charlie Diggett
Reeves Watson
Matthew Kennedy
Jimmy Sherman
James Green
Jimmy Jones

Jim Cureton
Tony Bellamy
Susan Black

ALPHA PHI OMEGA FALL BLOOD DRIVE

Date: Wednesday, November 2, 1983

Location: U.S.C. Coastal Carolina College Student

Center
Time: 10:00 am - 3:00 pm

In Memorial To Devlin Michael Warren And
The Benefit Of All Premature Babies

Devlin Michael Warren, son of Mr. and Mrs. Michael
Warren, died not because of disease or old age but
because of prematurity. Devlin was four months pre-
mature, born August 7, 1983, weighing only one pound
six ounces. According to doctors at Presbytarian Hospit-
al in Charlotte, North Carolina, he was not expected
to live even one day, yet he survived for five weeks.

Baby Warren was under extensive care and he required
approximately one unit of blood everyday, using a
total of thirty-five units. What one must understand
is that a premature baby does not have the capability
of replenishing his own blood; therefore he must
be constantly monitored in order to keep his oxygen
level normal. The only accurate way to accomplish
this is, every two to four hours a sample of blood
is taken from the baby causing a temporary depletion
until he receives an available unit.

Your donations of blood will be greatly appreciated
by Mr. and Mrs. Warren and the American Red Cross.
It will also aid in the future care of all premature babies
and other individuals who are in need of supply.

CRAFT EXHIBIT FEATURES
HAMILTON'S WORK

The S.C. Craft Assoc. Annual Traveling Exhibition
will be at the C & S Bank in North Myrtle Beach until
Oct 23 open to the public at regular banking hours.
Included is a silk batik by Marianna Hamilton-Fox,
Assoc. Prof. of Art. Ms. Fox will also have November
art exhibits at the Sumter Gallery of Art and the Grand
Strand Library in North Myrtle Beach. She recently
received an Honorable Mention in the 25th Annual
Springs Mills Art Show in Lancaster, SC, and is one
of 39 artists selected from 800 entries for the Springs
Traveling Show for 1983-84 in the Carolinas.

HISTORY CLUB MEETING

The first History Club meeting for the Fall semester
will be held at Jim Branham’s (602 Night Heron Lane)
in Myrtle Beach on Tuesday evening, October 18, at
8:00. Signs will be posted giving directions as to how

~ to get there. Food will be served.

Please announce the meeting to your classes. Anyone
who wants to come, please sign up on the sheet on the
bulletin board in AC 104 or AC 105.




Date

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(AIRS)

DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM
OCT. 17 -OCT. 24

Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17
Mon., Oct. 17

Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18
Tues., Oct. 18

Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct 19
Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct. 19
Wed., Oct. 19

Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.
Thurs., Oct.

Fri., Oct. 21
Fri., Oct. 21
Fri., Oct. 21

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Start
1330
1330
1500
1530
1800
1800
1900
1900
1940
2000

2000
1000
1300
1500
1500
1530
1700
1800
1800
1830
1830
1830
1900

1200
1300
1330
1330
1345
1430
1430
1500

1200
1315
1500
1530
1630
1700
1930
1940
2000
2100

1200
1330
1800

Bldg.

SC
SC
SA
AF
SA
WB
SC
ocC
SA
WB

WA
SC
SC
SA
SA
AF
AF
AC
SA
AC
AC
SA
AC

WA
SC
SC
SC
SC
AF
AF
SA

WA
FA
WA
AF
SC

AF
SC

SA

FA
FA

WA
SC
AC

Room
107
201
COF
SOC
COF
350
205

120
GYM

AUD
205
107
107
120
SOC
SOC
110
206
203
203
224
201

AUD
107
202
201
204
SOC
SOC
120

AUD
005
BLU
SOC
205
SOC
TVL
120
005
LB

AUD
204
110

Event

Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledge

Resume & Interviewing Skill Work
Deans Council

Waccamaw Academy

Alumni Board of Directors Mtg.
Fellowship of Christiam Athletes
Basic Shag

Framing Your Treasures

Intro To Computers & Data Proc.
Fellowship of Christian Athletes

The Comedy of Errors

Alabama Shakespere Fest. Workshop

Alpha Phi Omega
Faculty Welfare and Development

Coastal Educational Fou Consortium

Waccamaw Academy

Grand Strand Soccer League
C.P.A. Review

American Bankers Institute
Assertive Behavior

Assertive Behavior
American Bankers Institute
Beg. Classucal Arabic

CCC Choir Rehearsal
Alpha Phi Omega

Job Search Workshop
Sigma Phi Epsilon Mtg,

. Campus Union

Waccamaw Academy Soccer Game
Waccamaw Academy Soccer Game
Coastal Educational Consortium

CCC Choir Rehearsal

Agnes of God

Sigma Tau Delta

Waccamaw Academy

Phi Delta Kappa

Grand Strand Soccer League
M.A.D.D. Meeting

Intro To Computers & Data Proc.
Agnes of God

Upstage Reception

CCC Choir Rehearsal
Sigma Phi Epsilon Golden Hearts
C.P.A. Review

Coordinator
P. D’anna
A. Mosley
R. Talbert
Gunn
Schmitt

E. Cerney
A. Garland
A. Garland
A. Garland
E. Cerney

Hamilton-Fox
P. Singleton
D. Gerrald
Mary Bull
Wiseman
Gunn

T. Barnett
Clark Parker
E. Hughes
A. Garland
A. Garland
E. Hughes
A. Garland

Cox

D. Garald
A. Mosley
Hill

S. Williams
S. Williams
Gunn
Wiseman

Cox

Cleary
Trout

Gunn
McDearmon
T. Barnett
R. Wells

A. Garland
Cleary
Cleary

Cox
Mongeon
Clark Parker



Sat., Oct. 22
Sat.. Oct. 22
Sat., Oct. 22
Sat., Oct. 22
Sat., Oct, 22
Sat., Oct. 22
Sat., Oct. 22
Sat., Oct. 22
Sat., Oct. 22

Sun., Oct. 23
Sun., Oct. 23

Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 25
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24
Mon., Oct. 24

0830 SC 205 State SNA Meeting Stackhouse
0800 AC 110 C.P.A. Review Clark Parker
0900 WB GYM Coastal Carolina Invitational G. Spencer
0830 SA 120 Computers Class For Children A. Garland
1200 SC 103 State SNA Luncheon Stackhouse
1200 WA AUD CCC Choir Rehearsal Cox

1700 AF SOC Grand Strand Soccer League T. Barnett
1700 AF SOC Grand Strand Soccer League T. Barnett
1830 FA 005 Agnes of God Cleary
1300 WA AUD CCC Choir Rehearsal Cox -

1700 AF SOC Grand Strand Soccer League T. Barnett
0900. SC 103 Alpha Phi Omega Bake Sale T. Lewis
1200 WA AUD CCC Choir Rehearsal Cox

1330 SC 107 Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledge P. D’Anna
1339 = SC 204 SGA Meeting Squatriglia
1500 SA COF Cabinet Meeting Allen

1530 AF SOC Waccamaw Academy Gunn

1700 AF SOC Grand Strand Soccer League T. Barnett
1800 WB 350 Fellowship of Christian Athletes E. Cerney
1830 AC 107 Grand Strand Now S. Rideout
1830 AC 108 _Horry County Reading Crusade Wkshp B. Merchant
1900 SC 205 Basic Shag A. Garland
1900 OC Framing Your Treasures A. Garland
2000 WB GYM Fellowship of Christian Athletes E. Cerney

There will be a vollyball game with Faculty and Staff
vs. Coastal Students. To be held on Tuesday, Oct. 25,
1983 at 1:00p.m. in the gym. All professors are invited
to play. The deadline for signing-up is Oct. 20, 1983.
So come on over and have some fun for an hour. If you
would like to play call Dr. M. Parker in the P.E. Depart-
ment at Ext. 137 to sign-up.
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