Coastal Carolina University CCU Digital Commons

Coastal Carolina College This Week

CCU Newsletters

10-17-1983

Coastal Carolina College This Week, October 17, 1983

USC Coastal Carolina College

Coastal Carolina University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week

Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

USC Coastal Carolina College and Coastal Carolina University, "Coastal Carolina College This Week, October 17, 1983" (1983). *Coastal Carolina College This Week*. 135. https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/135

This Periodical is brought to you for free and open access by the CCU Newsletters at CCU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Coastal Carolina College This Week by an authorized administrator of CCU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact commons@coastal.edu.



COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

The Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs at USC-Coastal College, Dr. Roy Talbert of Conway, has announced plans to resign his administrative post and return to the college faculty as a professor. Talbert's resignation and several other college personnel changes were announced Tuesday following a Dean's Council by Dr. Fred Hicks, the Chancellor of Coastal Carolina College.

"Dr. Talbert is a fine teacher and scholar who has provided strong leadership in the academic life of the college for the last four years," says Hicks. "It is his desire to return to his primary interest, teaching, and I accept his decision with regret and with appreciation for his accomplishments as Vice Chancellor. He will be an asset to the School of Social and Behavioral Sciences, in which he has already been teaching history courses."

Hicks says he has established a committee to search for a new Vice Chancellor, which he describes as the second most important position in the college administration. A national search will examine candidates from within the college community and from accross the nation, according to Hicks.

A native of Cheraw, S.C., Talbert came to Coastal Carolina College from Ferrum College in Ferrum, Va., where he served five years as an administrator and instructor. Prior to assuming his duties with Ferrum College, Talbert served an an intelligence officer with the U.S. Army in the Pentagon. He holds a Ph. D. and a Master's degree in History from Vanderbilt University and a Bachelor's degree from Furman University.

In further administrative changes confirmed at the Monday meeting, Dr. Janis Chesson has been appointed Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs and will be responsible for academic and non-academic personnel. She will also continue fer current post as Affirmative Action Officer for Coastal Carolina College.

> where wants to come, please sign up to suffer heard in AC 104 or AC 105

A native of Russellville, Alabama, Dr. Chesson holds a Ph. D. from N.C. State University and an undergraduate degree from East Carolina University. She has been a member of the Coastal Carolina College faculty since 1979, and is an Associate Professor of Sociology.

Hicks also announced the appointment of Dr. Sally Z. Hare as Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs for Graduate Studies and Continuing Education, with responsibility for developing expanded programs in Continuing Education and Graduate Studies on and off the college campus. Hicks says Hare will be in charge of establishing several new educational centers at various sites in the Grand Strand region, provided easier access to classes for evening and graduate students.

Dr. Hare, a native of Charleston, S.C., is Associate Professor of Education and Director of Continuing Education and Graduate Programs at the college. She holds a Ph. D., a Master's degree and a Bachelor's degree from the University of South Carolina, and has been a faculty member since 1971.

Also confirmed in a new appointment at the college was Dr. Elizabeth Puskar, who will assume the position of Assistant Chancellor for Academic Affairs in Student Support Programs and Faculty Development. A native of Pittsburgh, Pa., Dr. Puskar joined the Coastal Carolina College faculty in 1974 and is ranked as Associate Professor of Psychology.

She holds a Ph.d. and a Master's degree in Counselor Education from the University of Pittsburgh and an undergraduate degree from Indiana University of Pennsylvania. In addition to teaching and administrative duties, she has served as a counselor for students and faculty -- a service she will continue to excercise, Hicks says.

Dr. Talbert's resignation as Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs will become effective at the end of the current academic year. The other administrative changes will become effective immediately.

This Week is a newsletter for the faculty, staff, and administration of USC-Coastal Carolina College, P.O. Box 1954, Conway, SC 29526.

SEVENTH ANNUAL C.E.F. **GOLF TOURNAMENT NOV. 6**

The Seventh Annual Coastal Educational Foundation Golf Tournament will be played on Sunday, Nov. 6 at Myrtle Beach National Golf Club with prizes awarded in a variety of categories.

Last year the popular pro-am tournament raised more than \$3,000 for the Coastal Educational Foundation, the private, non-profit organization which founded and supports USC-Coastal Carolina College. Proceeds from this year's tournament will again benefit the foundation and the college.

The 1983 tournament will begin at 1 p.m., Nov. 6 with a shotgun start at Myrtle Beach National Golf Club. Tournament play will feature four-man teams with prizes awarded for team competition, low gross and low net scores. The \$25 entry fee covers all fees, provides unlimited refreshments and is tax-deductible.

"The tournament is open to everyone - men & women, pros and amateurs," says Billy Bernier, the new golf coach at Coastal Carolina College and the primary organizer of this year's tournament. "This tournament gives players an opportunity to enjoy an afternoon of golf at one of the Grand Strand's best courses, good sportmanship and a chance to help a very worthy cause. We're expecting a lot of people to have a lot of fun and we are grateful to Myrtle Beach National Golf Club for their assistance witj the tournament."

The entry deadline is Wed., Nov. 2. To enter, players should call the Office of College Relations.

Please excuse the following Ensemble members from class on Monday, October 10, 1983 from 8 o'clock till o'clock. A strand well with all she have been strand to be and

Renee Kotsovos Pam Muise Donna Fay Elliot Meg Taylor Kim Holt demosters' to extensional order more accessed a Kelley Gore Yvonne Hearl Kim Lewis Robin Sheffield Charlie Diggett **Reeves Watson** Matthew Kennedy Jimmy Sherman James Green Jimmy Jones Jim Cureton Tony Bellamy Susan Black

ALPHA PHI OMEGA FALL BLOOD DRIVE

Date: Wednesday, November 2, 1983 Location: U.S.C. Coastal Carolina College Student Center

Time: 10:00 am - 3:00 pm

In Memorial To Devlin Michael Warren And The Benefit Of All Premature Babies

Devlin Michael Warren, son of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Warren, died not because of disease or old age but because of prematurity. Devlin was four months premature, born August 7, 1983, weighing only one pound six ounces. According to doctors at Presbytarian Hospital in Charlotte, North Carolina, he was not expected to live even one day, yet he survived for five weeks.

Baby Warren was under extensive care and he required approximately one unit of blood everyday, using a total of thirty-five units. What one must understand is that a premature baby does not have the capability of replenishing his own blood; therefore he must be constantly monitored in order to keep his oxygen level normal. The only accurate way to accomplish this is, every two to four hours a sample of blood is taken from the baby causing a temporary depletion until he receives an available unit.

Your donations of blood will be greatly appreciated by Mr. and Mrs. Warren and the American Red Cross. It will also aid in the future care of all premature babies and other individuals who are in need of supply.

CRAFT EXHIBIT FEATURES HAMILTON'S WORK

The S.C. Craft Assoc. Annual Traveling Exhibition will be at the C & S Bank in North Myrtle Beach until Oct 23 open to the public at regular banking hours. Included is a silk batik by Marianna Hamilton-Fox, Assoc. Prof. of Art. Ms. Fox will also have November art exhibits at the Sumter Gallery of Art and the Grand Strand Library in North Myrtle Beach. She recently received an Honorable Mention in the 25th Annual Springs Mills Art Show in Lancaster, SC, and is one of 39 artists selected from 800 entries for the Springs Traveling Show for 1983-84 in the Carolinas.

HISTORY CLUB MEETING

The first History Club meeting for the Fall semester will be held at Jim Branham's (602 Night Heron Lane) in Myrtle Beach on Tuesday evening, October 18, at 8:00. Signs will be posted giving directions as to how to get there. Food will be served.

Please announce the meeting to your classes. Anyone who wants to come, please sign up on the sheet on the bulletin board in AC 104 or AC 105.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS (AIRS) DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM OCT. 17 - OCT. 24

Date	Start	Bldg.	Room	Event	Coordinator
Mon., Oct. 17	1330	SC	107	Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledge	P. D'anna
Mon., Oct. 17	1330	SC	201	Resume & Interviewing Skill Work	A. Mosley
Mon., Oct. 17	1500	SA	COF	Deans Council	R. Talbert
Mon., Oct. 17	1530	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy	Gunn
Mon., Oct. 17	1800	SA	COF	Alumni Board of Directors Mtg.	Schmitt
Mon., Oct. 17	1800	WB	350	Fellowship of Christiam Athletes	E. Cerney
Mon., Oct. 17	1900	SC	205	Basic Shag	A. Garland
Mon., Oct. 17	1900	OC		Framing Your Treasures	A. Garland
Mon., Oct. 17	1940	SA	120	Intro To Computers & Data Proc.	A. Garland
Mon., Oct. 17	2000	WB	GYM	Fellowship of Christian Athletes	E. Cerney
and a				100 TEC 010	Part and a start
Tues., Oct. 18	2000	WA	AUD	The Comedy of Errors	Hamilton-Fox
Tues., Oct. 18	1000	SC	205	Alabama Shakespere Fest. Workshop	P. Singleton
Tues., Oct. 18	1300	SC	107	Alpha Phi Omega	D. Gerrald
Tues., Oct. 18	1500	SA	107	Faculty Welfare and Development	Mary Bull
Tues., Oct. 18	1500	SA	120	Coastal Educational Fou Consortium	Wiseman
Tues., Oct. 18	1530	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy	Gunn
Tues., Oct. 18	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Tues., Oct. 18	1800	AC	110	C.P.A. Review	Clark Parker
Tues., Oct. 18	1800	SA	206	American Bankers Institute	E. Hughes
Tues., Oct. 18	1830	AC	203	Assertive Behavior	A. Garland
Tues., Oct. 18	1830	AC	203	Assertive Behavior	A. Garland
Tues., Oct. 18	1830	SA	224	American Bankers Institute	E. Hughes
Tues., Oct. 18	1900	AC	201	Beg. Classucal Arabic	A. Garland
Wed., Oct. 19	1200	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Wed., Oct 19	1300	SC	107	Alpha Phi Omega	D. Garald
Wed., Oct. 19	1330	SC	202	Job Search Workshop	A. Mosley
Wed., Oct. 19	1330	SC	201	Sigma Phi Epsilon Mtg.	Hill
Wed., Oct. 19	1345	SC	204	Campus Union	S. Williams
Wed., Oct. 19	1430	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy Soccer Game	S. Williams
Wed., Oct. 19	1430	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy Soccer Game	Gunn
Wed., Oct. 19	1500	SA	120	Coastal Educational Consortium	Wiseman
Thurs., Oct. 20	1200	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Thurs., Oct. 20	1315	FA	005	Agnes of God	Cleary
Thurs., Oct. 20	1500	WA	BLU	Sigma Tau Delta	Trout
Thurs., Oct. 20	1530	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy	Gunn
Thurs., Oct. 20	1630	SC	205	Phi Delta Kappa	McDearmon
Thurs., Oct. 20	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Thurs., Oct. 20	1930	SC	TVL	M.A.D.D. Meeting	R. Wells
Thurs., Oct. 20	1940	SA	120	Intro To Computers & Data Proc.	A. Garland
Thurs., Oct. 20	2000	FA	005	Agnes of God	Cleary
Thurs., Oct. 20	2100	FA	LBY	Upstage Reception	Cleary
Fri., Oct. 21	1200	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Fri., Oct. 21	1330	SC	204	Sigma Phi Epsilon Golden Hearts	Mongeon
Fri., Oct. 21	1800	AC	110	C.P.A. Review	Clark Parker

Sat., Oct. 22	0830	SC	205	State SNA Meeting	Stackhouse
Sat., Oct. 22	0800	AC	110	C.P.A. Review	Clark Parker
Sat., Oct. 22	0900	WB	GYM	Coastal Carolina Invitational	G. Spencer
Sat., Oct. 22	0830	SA	120	Computers Class For Children	A. Garland
Sat., Oct. 22	1200	SC	103	State SNA Luncheon	Stackhouse
Sat., Oct. 22	1200	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Sat., Oct. 22	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Sat., Oct. 22	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Sat., Oct. 22	1830	FA	005	Agnes of God	Cleary
Sun., Oct. 23	1300	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Sun., Oct. 23	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Mon., Oct. 24	0900 -	SC	103	Alpha Phi Omega Bake Sale	T. Lewis
Mon., Oct. 24	1200	WA	AUD	CCC Choir Rehearsal	Cox
Mon., Oct. 24	1330	SC	107	Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledge	P. D'Anna
Mon., Oct. 24	1339	SC	204	SGA Meeting	Squatriglia
Mon., Oct. 24	1500	SA	COF	Cabinet Meeting	Allen
Mon., Oct. 24	1530	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Academy	Gunn
Mon., Oct. 25	1700	AF	SOC	Grand Strand Soccer League	T. Barnett
Mon., Oct. 24	1800	WB	350	Fellowship of Christian Athletes	E. Cerney
Mon., Oct. 24	1830	AC	107	Grand Strand Now	S. Rideout
Mon., Oct. 24	1830	AC	108	Horry County Reading Crusade Wksh	pB. Merchant
Mon., Oct. 24	1900	SC	205	Basic Shag	A. Garland
Mon., Oct. 24	1900	OC		Framing Your Treasures	A. Garland
Mon., Oct. 24	2000	WB	GYM	Fellowship of Christian Athletes	E. Cerney

There will be a vollyball game with Faculty and Staff vs. Coastal Students. To be held on Tuesday, Oct. 25, 1983 at 1:00p.m. in the gym. All professors are invited to play. The deadline for signing-up is Oct. 20, 1983. So come on over and have some fun for an hour. If you would like to play call Dr. M. Parker in the P.E. Department at Ext. 137 to sign-up.

McDee mor I docuete R Welte A Gartry Clearry Clearry Cox

.

annessa Clark Franci